Report No. PA 14 of 2008

Annexure 1 (Reference: Chapter 1, Paragraph 1.10.1)

1 Policy issues

Samplefor state gover nment/PCBs for policy issues on waste (a total of 24 states)
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9. Rajasthan

10. Tamil Nadu

11. Uttar Pradesh

12. Chhattisgarh

13. Himachal Pradesh

14. Jharkhand

15. Karnataka

16. Kerala

17. Meghalaya

18. Bihar

19. Sikkim

20. Uttarkhand

21. Tripura

22. Jammu & Kashmir
23. Haryana

24. Madhya Pradesh

2. Municipal solid waste and Plastic waste

Samplefor Municipal Solid Waste: 56 municipalities spread over 20 states
Plastic waste rules: 56 districts spread over 20 states

Name of state Municipalities/districts sampled
1 Jharkhand Ranchi, Hazaribagh, Dhanbad

2 Kerala Thiruvananthapuram, Kozhikhode, Alappuzha
3 Uttar Pradesh Lucknow, Agra, Faizabad

4 West Bengal Kolkata, Burdawan, Darjeeling

5 Himachal Pradesh Shimla, Solan, Mandi

6 Meghalaya Shillong

7 Gujarat Surat, Rajkot, Gandhinagar

8 Assam Guwabhati, Dibrugarh, Silchar

9 Delhi Municipal Corporation of Delhi

10 Punjab Amritsar, Patiala, Ludhiana

11 Maharashtra Mumbai, Pune, Aurangabad

91



Report No. PA 14 of 2008

Sample for Municipal Solid Waste: 56 municipalities spread over 20 states
Plastic waste rules: 56 districts spread over 20 states

Name of state

Municipalities/districts sampled

12 Bihar Patna, Muzaffapur, Munger

13 Rajasthan Jaipur, Jodhpur, Ajmer

14 Orissa Bhubneshwar, Cuttack, Berhampur
15 Uttarakhand Dehradun, Nainital, Haridwar

16 Tamil Nadu Chennai, Vellore, Coimbatore

17 Sikkim No municipality, hence taken as one.

18 Karnataka

Bangalore, Belgaum, Udupi

19 Chhattisgarh

Bhilai, Raipur, Bhatapara, Rajnandgaon, Durg

20 Andhra Pradesh

Hyderabad, Visakhapatnam, Nellore

3. Bio-medical waste

Samplefor bio-medical waste rules: 180 hospitalsin 15 states (12 hospitalsin each of the 15

states)

Name of state

Hospitals sampled

1. Tripura

1) Ranirbazar PHC, West Tripura

2) Mohanpur Rural Hospital, West Tripura
3) Kalyanpur Rural Hospital, West Tripura
4) Manubankul PHC, South Tripura

5) Kalacherra PHC, South Tripura

6) Maharani PHC, South Tripura

7) RGM District Hospital, North Tripura
8) Pacharthal PHC, North Tripura

9) Kadamtala PHC, North Tripura

10) Manikpur PHC, Dhalai

11) Salema PHC, Dhalai

12) Nakashipara PHC, Dhalai

2. Jammu& Kashmir

1) Lalla Deb Hospital Srinagar

2) SMHS Hospital Srinagar

3) Bone and Joint Hospital, Srinagar
4) GMC Hospital, Jammu

5) SMGS, Jammu

6) Medical Hospital, Gandhinagar, Jammu
7) District Hospital, Udhampur

8) Chopra Nursing Home, Udhampur
9) Mother Care Clinic, Udhampur
10) District Hospital, Kathua

11) Astha Charitable Hospital, Kathua
12) Gupta Nursing Home, Kathua
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Samplefor bio-medical waste rules: 180 hospitalsin 15 states (12 hospitalsin each of the 15

states)

Name of state

Hospitals sampled

3. West Bengal

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

S.S.K.M. Medical College and Hospital, Kolkata
N.R.S.Medical College and Hospital, Kolkata

Medical College and Hospital, Kolkata

Bardhaman Medical College and Hospital, Bardhaman
Durgapur Sub-Divisional Hospital, Durgapur

Asansol Sub-Divisional Hospital, Asansol

District Hospital, Darjeeling

District Hospital, Siliguri

North Bengal Medical Collage and Hospital, Sushrut Nagar,
Siliguri

10) Murshidabad District Hospital, Baharampur, Murshidabad
11) Baharampur General Hospital, Murshidabad
12) Sub-Divisional Hospital Lalbagh, Murshidabad

4. Andhra Pradesh

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

Gandhi Hospital, Hyderabad

ESI Hospital, Erragadda, Hyderabad

Global Hospitals Private Limited, Hyderabad
King George Hospital, Visakhapatnam
Seven Hills Hospital, Visakhapatnam

ESI Hospital, Visakhapatnam

Government General Hospital, Vijayawada
Usha Cardiac Centre Ltd., Vijayawada

ESI Hospital, Vijayawada

10) DSR Government District Headquarters Hospital, Nellore
11) Govt. WFTB & CD Hospital, Nellore
12) Bollineni Super Specialty Hospital, Nellore

5. Uttar Pradesh

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

Preeti Hospital, Allahabad

Jeewan Jyoti Hospital, Allahabad
Swarooprani Hospital, Allahabad
Jeevan Jyoti Hospital, Siddharth Nagar
CHC Hospital, Siddharth Nagar
District Joint Hospital, Siddharth Nagar
District Hospital (Male), Barabanki
District Hospital (Female), Barabanki
Ahuja Nursing Home, Barabanki

10) Rural Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Saifai, Etawah
11) Chandrakiran Hospital, Etawah
12) Saryu Devi Nursing Home, Etawah

6. Madhya Pradesh

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

Civil Hospital Bairagarh, Bhopal
Hamediya Hospital, Bhopal
Sultaniya Janana Hospital, Bhopal
Choithram Hospital, Indore

ESI General Hospital, Indore
M.Y. Hospital, Indore
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Samplefor bio-medical waste rules: 180 hospitalsin 15 states (12 hospitalsin each of the 15

states)

Name of state

Hospitals sampled

7) Jabalpur Hospital and Research Centre, Jabalpur

8) N.S.C.B. Medical College Hospital, Jabalpur

9) Seth Govind Das (Victoria) Hospital, Jabalpur

10) District Hospital (with a link unit of Civil Hospital Jaora), Ratlam
11) Ratlam Christian Hospital, Ratlam

12) Western Railway Divisional Hospital, Ratlam

7. Assam

1) Guwahati Medical College and Hospital, Kamrup district
2) Mohendra Mohan Choudhury Hospital, Guwahati,

3) Rangia Community Health Centre, Kamrup district
4) B.P. Civil Hospital, Nagaon district

5) Hojai CHC, Nagaon district

6) Kampur CHC, Nagaon district

7) Silchar Medical College and Hospital, Cachar District
8) S.M. Dev Civil Hospital, Silchar

9) Kalain CHC, Cachar District

10) Assam Medical College and Hospital, Dibrugarh

11) Rajgarh, CHC, Dibrugarh District

12) Naharkatia CHC, Dibrugarh District

8. Gujarat

1) Civil Hospital, Ahmedabad

2) Gujarat Cancer and Research Institute, Ahmedabad
3) Sterling Hospital, Ahmedabad

4) Pandit Din Dayal Upadhyay (Civil) Hospital, Rajkot
5) B.T. Savani Kidney Hospital, Rajkot

6) Dhakaan Hospital, Rajkot

7) Civil Hospital, Godhra

8) Jahnavi Orthopedic Hospital, Halol

9) Rachna Medical Nursing Home, Halol

10) New Civil Hospital, Surat

11) BDM Mahavir Heart Institute, Surat

12) Metas Adventist Hospital, Surat

9. Maharashtra

1) Ghati, Aurangabad

2) MGM, Aurangabad
3) K.N.Bajaj, Aurangabad
4) D.Y. Patil, Kolhapur
5) CPR, Kolhapur

6) Adar, Kolhapur

7) IGMC, Nagpur

8) GMC, Nagpur

9) Super Specialty, Nagpur
10) KEM, Pune

11) YCMC, Pune

12) Sasoon, Pune
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Samplefor bio-medical waste rules: 180 hospitalsin 15 states (12 hospitalsin each of the 15

states)

Name of state

Hospitals sampled

10. Orissa

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

Capital Hospital, Bhubaneswar

Neelachal Hospital, Bhubaneswar

Krishna Nursing Home, Bhubaneswar
DHH, Dhenkanal

Kalyani Poly Clinic, Dhenkanal

Sanjeevani Nursing Home, Dhenkanal
DHH, Jagatsinghpur

Shakti Nursing Home, Jagatsinghpur
Paradeep Port Trust Hospital, Jagatsinghpur

10) DHH, Sambalpur
11) Samleshwari Nursing Home, Burla
12) Hirakud Hospital, Sambalpur

11. Punjab

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

Civil Hospital, Amritsar

Civil Hospital, Jandiala at Mannawala

Civil Hospital, Ajnala

Civil Hospital, Bathinda

Civil Hospital (Women & Children), Bathinda
Civil Hospital, Rampura Phul

Civil Hospital, Patiala

Civil Hospital, Rajpura

Civil Hospital, Nabha

10) Civil Hospital, Ludhiana
11) Civil Hospital, Samrala
12) Civil Hospital, Khanna

12. Rajasthan

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

Government Mahila Hospital, Jaipur

Santokhba Durlabhji Memorial Hospital, Jaipur
SDM Government Satellite Hospital, Bikaner
PD Mahila Hospital, Udaipur

MB Hospital, Udaipur

MN Hospital, Bikaner

Tara Bai Desai Eye Hospital, Jodhpur

MG Hospital, Jodhpur

Chain Raj Sawant Raj Lodha Hospital, Udaipur

10) Ummed Hospital, Jodhpur
11) PBM Hospital, Bikaner
12) SMS Hospital, Jaipur

13. Haryana

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)

Civil Veterinary Hospital, Sonepat

Civil Veterinary Hospital, Gohana

Shri Baba Mast Nath Charitable Eye Hospital, Rohtak

Pt B.D. Sharma P.G. Institute of Medical Sciences, Rohtak
General Hospital, Hissar

BK Hospital, Faridabad

ESI Hospital, Faridabad
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Samplefor bio-medical waste rules: 180 hospitalsin 15 states (12 hospitalsin each of the 15

states)

Name of state

Hospitals sampled

8) Comprehensive Rural Health Services Project, AIIMS, Civil
Hospital, Ballabgarh

9) Civil Hospital, Sonepat

10) General Hospital, Rohtak

11) NC Jindal Institute of Medical Care and Research, Hisar

12) TB Hospital, Hisar

14. Tamil Nadu

1) Coimbatore Medical College Hospital

2) Government Headquarters Hospital, Tiruppur
3) Government ESI Hospital, Coimbatore

4) Government Hospital Gopichettipalayam

5) Government Hospital, Bhavani

6) Government Headquarters Hospital, Erode

7) ESI Hospital, Vellore

8) Government Hospital Arakkonam

9) Government Medical College Hospital, Vellore
10) Government Hospital, Tindivanam

11) Government Headquarters Hospital, Villupuram
12) Government Hospital, Kallakurichi

15. Delhi

1) Dr Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital, Rohini, Delhi

2) Satyavadi Raja Harishchandra Hospital, Narela, Delhi

3) Bhagwan Mahavir Hospital, Pitampura, Delhi

4) Deendayal Upadhyaya Hospital, Harinagar, Delhi

5) Guru Govind Singh Government Hospital, Raghuveer Nagar,
Delhi

6) Acharya Bikshu Government Hospital, Moti Nagar, Delhi

7) GB Pant Hospital, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Delhi

8) MAMC Dental College, Delhi

9) Dr NC Joshi Memorial Hospital, Karol Bagh, Delhi

10) Guru Teg Bahadur Hospital, Dilshad Garden, Delhi

11) Institute of Human Behaviour & Allied Sciences, Delhi

12) Rajiv Gandhi Super Specialty Hospital, Tahirpur, Delhi
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